

PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO PUBLIC ART ADVISORY BOARD

Application deadline is 5:00 p.m. on Monday, May 4, 2015. Applications may be submitted by email to jenny.diersen@parkcity.org or in person to Jenny Diersen, Special Events Office, Park City Municipal Corporation/City Hall, 445 Marsac Avenue – 3rd Floor, PO Box 1480, Park City UT 84060.

Questions? Contact Kathy Hunter <u>director@pcscarts.org</u> or Jenny Diersen, jenny.diersen@parkcity.org / 435.615.5188.

Public Art Advisory Board page on the website included links to the Strategic Plan, Public Art Master Plan, and Policies documents.

Nam	e of App	of Applicant:	
Addr	ess (Ma	ailing)	
Addr	ess (Ph	iysical)	
Telep	ohone:	Residence Cell:	
Ques	stions:		
1.	How I	long have you lived within the City limits of Park City?	
2.	What	is your involvement with the community?	
3.	What	is your involvement with Park City Municipal Corporation?	
	· 		

W	ne Public Art Advisory Board meets the 2 nd Monday of each month, as ne ould you be able to attend meetings beginning at 5:00 p.m.?
W	hy are you interested in serving on the Public Art Advisory Board?
	hat specific skills and/or qualities will you bring to enhance the effectiven the Public Art Advisory Board?
	st three issues you consider to be of prime importance which the PAAB s
V	hat do you perceive as the mission of the Public Art Advisory Board?

All applicants will be required to sign an Authorization for Release of Information for a background check which will be conducted by the City. Additionally, all members of the Committee will be required to sign a Disclosure Affidavit and acknowledge the City's Ethics policy referenced in Title 3 –Ethics, of the Park City Municipal Code.

Notary Public